11/13/2019 505770959

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5817775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTYNAS JURAVICIUS	11/08/2019
EIVYDAS VILCINSKAS	11/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METACLUSTER IT, UAB
Street Address:	A. GO#TAUTO G. 40A
City:	VILNIUS
State/Country:	LITHUANIA
Postal Code:	LT-03163

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16669149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-558-3670

Email: kristen.lemme@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: **KEATS QUINALTY**

Address Line 1: 1200 G STREET, NW, SUITE 800

Address Line 2: FISHERBROYLES LLP Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13401.001US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=13041.001US2 Assignment#page1.tif source=13041.001US2 Assignment#page2.tif source=13041.001US2 Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martynas Juravicius, Upelio street 8, Zemaitkiemio village, N. Utos eldership, Prienai district municipality, LT-59255, LITHUANIA, and Eivydas Vilcinskas, Korsako street 15-6, Siauliai city, LT-78358, LITHUANIA, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in SMART PROXY ROTATOR for which a United States Application was filed on 30 October 2019, and assigned Application No. 16669149; and

WHEREAS, Metacluster It, UAB (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, whose principal address is A. Goštauto g. 40A, LT-03163 Vilnius, Lithuania, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Martynas Juravicius, and Eivydas Vilcinskas, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13401.001US2 Page 2 of 3

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I b	nave executed this Assignment this	day of
NOVEMBER 2019.		
	Martynas Juravicius	71.8
	Mar(ynas Júravicius	
WITNESS STATEMENTS		
I am acquainted with Martynas Juravici	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	e.
Signature of Witness		
Signature of Witness Printed Name: AZUOLAS NU	LIUS MARCINIKUS	
I am acquainted with <u>Martynas Juravici</u>	ius and witnessed his/her signature abov	/e.
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>	
Signature of Witness Printed Name: 142AT6	BREINELYTE	
Town analysis of right & designed & second	ing and witnespeed higher cignotume above	ra
I am acquainted with Mariynas Iurnvici Signature of Witness	igs and wimessed instrict signature accor-	· C.
Signature of Witness		
Printed Name: TOM ITRIT	MALAKAOV	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13401.001US2 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this O8 day of
NOVEMBER, 2019.
NOVEMBER, 2019. (L.S.)
Eivydas Vilcinskas
WITNESS STATEMENT
am acquainted with Eivydas Vilcinskas and witnessed his/her signature above.
Signature of Witness
Printed Name: <u>AZUOLAS ULLUS MARCINKU</u> S
am acquainted with <u>Eivydas Vilcinskas</u> and witnessed his/her signature above.
and the second s
Signature of Witness
Printed Name: JURATE OBREIMELYTE
form annulated with Firm day Wilnims are and witnessed his that signature above
am acquainted with <u>Eivydas Vilcius as</u> and witnessed his/her signature above.
Signature of Witness
Printed Name: <u>OMITRIJ MALAKHOV</u>

RECORDED: 11/13/2019